PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435113	B. WING			l .	0
	ALUDED AD AUDDUED	435113	J B. VIIIVO	_	TREET APPRECA CITY STATE ZIR CORE	10/	30/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MENNO-O	LIVET CARE CENTER				02 S PINE STREET		
				. IV	IENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000	F 641 Action Items		12/13/24
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 10/28/24 through 10/3 Center was found not following requirement F812.  A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w through 10/30/24.The palatability. Menno-O in compliance.  Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)  §483.20(g) Accuracy		F	541	1. DON/MDS Coordinator reviewed Resident #6 and not that resident was receiving Insulin Glargine Subcutaneo Pen-Injector 100 units/ml - 1 two times daily since admiss This was corrected with a modification to Admission M with ARD 10/17/2024 and resubmitted on 10/29/2024. Resident #12 was utilizing B Chair silent alarm and items coded as No in the most rec MDS. The previous MDS revealed correctly coded iter bed and chair alarm use dail Bed/chair alarms were in use and noted to be in the reside current plan of care.	eus 6 units ion. DS ed/ were ent ms of ly.	
	by: Based on observation and the Centers for M (CMS) Resident Asse Manual review, the promission of Minimum Data Set (M coded accurately for: *One of one resident *One of one resident Findings include:  1. Observation and in a.m. with resident 6 rereceived daily injection	is not met as evidenced  n, interview, record review, ledicaid and Medicare essment Instrument (RAI) rovider failed to ensure the IDS) assessments were  (6) who received insulin.  (12) who had a bed alarm.  terview on 10/29/24 at 9:24 evealed he was diabetic and ns of insulin.  s electronic medical record			2. A 100% audit of the most recently completed MDS assessments for all resident currently are utilizing bed/ch alarms was completed on 11/12/2024. No other reside currently utilizing bed/chair alarms. A 100% audit of the recently completed MDS assessments for all resident are currently receiving insult completed on 11/12/2024. To f two residents coded correnow (since modification of resident #6 MDS as previous mentioned. Only two resident in the current census as of	ents most s who in was wo ectly	(XS) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

11/21/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		435113	B. WING _		10/	30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MENNO	VIVET CARE CENTER			402 S PINE STREET			
WENNO-C	LIVET CARE CENTER			MENNO, SD 57045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF  DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	(BIMS) assessment sindicated he was cog *A 10/7/24 physician's Subcutaneous Solution 100 UNIT/ML [unit pellipect 16 unit subcutaneously two to *He had been adminias ordered two times.  Review of resident 6's Data Set (MDS) asse (Medications) revealed *"Record the number any type were received since admission/entry days."  -It was marked "1".  *"Insulin injections - For that insulin injections last 7 days or since a less than 7 days."  -It was marked "0 [zee *"Orders for insulin - 10 the physician (or author practitioner) changed during the last 7 days reentry if less than 7 days."  -It was marked "0 [zee Interview on 10/29/24 of nursing (DON) Bires she:  *Was responsible for assessment.	terview for Mental Status accore was 15, which nitively intact. sorder for "Insulin Glargine on Pen-injector milliliters] (Insulin Glargine) aday." stered that insulin injection a day. sold: of days that injections of ed during the last 7 days or or reentry if less than 7  Record the number of days were received during the dmission/entry or reentry if ro]." Record the number of days or the resident's insulin orders or since admission/entry or days."	F 6	11.12.2024 receive insuli	chat this An audit idents was idents was idents was idents was idents ced/chair Resident with resident's DS will D24 for s of the en, any audited to ensure otured. I for any ber of the dits will be ers of the ude MDS Services, vity r and vill be re MDS or ement ut the discipline eir section am will onitoring		

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435113	B. WING _			10/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	accurately reflect that insulin daily since he *She stated, "I will or Thank you for catchi 2. Observation on 10 resident 12's room re *He was not in his ro *His call light was cli in the center of the re *The bed contained incontinent padA bed alarm pad washeet.  Observation on 10/2 12's revealed: *He was in his bed. *His call light was cli in the center of the re Review of resident 1 *He was admitted or *His 9/12/24 BIMS she was severely cog *A 4/3/24 physician's use for high fall risk.  Review of resident 1 assessment, section revealed: *Bed alarm was cod *Chair alarm was cod regarding resident 1.	MDS assessment did not at resident 6 had received had been admitted. The reate the modification nowing that."  D/28/24 at 4:51 p.m. of evealed: Form.  D/28/24 at 4:51 p.m. of evealed: Form.  D/28/24 at 4:51 p.m. of evealed: Form.  D/28/24 at 2:39 p.m. of resident  D/24 at 2:39 p.m. of resident  D/24 at 2:39 p.m. of resident  D/24 at 2:39 p.m. of resident  D/26/21 at 2:39 p.m. of resident	F 6	41		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING_		*		C 30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 S PINE STREET IENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	nurse and were "used when he gets up it ale -They were assessed as a restraint.  *She confirmed that the been coded on the property of the last [9/12/24] MDS Review of the Octobe 3.0 Manual Section N *"The intent of the iter record the number of days (or since admission than 7 days) that any and/or selected medic resident."  Review of the Octobe 3.0 Manual Section P *"An alarm is any phy that monitors resident staff, by either audible movement is detected chair, and floor senso Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(	ent alarms" that notified the d as the call light so that erts the staff."  I as an intervention and not the bed and chair alarms had evious MDS assessment. d it [coding of the alarm] on [assessment]."  If 2023 CMS RAI Version [assessment], and had evious most action is to days, during the last seven sion/entry or reentry if less type of injunction, insulin, cations were received by the error 2023 CMS RAI Version [assessment], and had evice the movement and alerts the error inaudible means, when d, and may include bed, in pads"  I Revision [ii]-(iii)		3357	F 657 Action Items 1. The DON addressed the caplan on 10/29/24 on resident update that the pressure ulce focus was resolved as it was	#11 to r no	12/13/24
	(i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as	erdisciplinary team, that ited to			longer a problem and it had had had the care plan of resident #12 updated as to contradictory calight placement in two separal areas within the care plan. Or was removed from current care	was all te ne	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING	/		C 30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045	, ,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent pract the resident and the resident and the resident and their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determing or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviteam after each assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the resident care plans we current needs of three residents (11, 12, and Findings include:  1. Observation on 10/resident 11's room revited the resident on the bed. *A recliner was in the placed in the seat of the protector booties.	e with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. Atticable, the participation of esident's representative(s), be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined a development of the staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs a resident. Sed by the interdisciplinary assment, including both the uarterly review is not met as evidenced and, record review, interview a provider failed to ensure ere revised to reflect the erof fifteen sampled in 21).	F 65	plan of care on 10/30/24 to accurately reflect curr received to not place cal to safety concern/issue. of resident #21 updated to remove the every fifte location checks which sheen resolved upon disc of the fifteen minute che 2. Audits will be done on care plans by the interditeam and will be comple 12/06/2024. During Risk meetings weekly, a revieresidents for any change new orders, updates on will be addressed/update care plan by interdisciplimembers. Audits will be by each member of the interdisciplinary team of and/or changes made to weekly for sixteen weeks any changes or issues a addressed in the care pland it will be at the disc the QAPI team to deter continued monitoring is based on audit results.	ent care Il light due Care plan on 10/28/24 en minute hould have continuation cks. all resident sciplinary eted by Team ew of all es in status, residents ed in the hary team completed all reviews o care plans s to ensure are an. ed to QAPI cretion of mine if	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING_				C
		400110	5. ,	_		10/	30/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MENNO-C	LIVET CARE CENTER		- 1	4	102 S PINE STREET		
11121110-0	LIVET OAKE CERTER			P	MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATÉ	DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	Continued From page	5	F6	357			
	Review of resident 11	's care plan on 10/29/24					
	revealed:						
	*An initiated 6/20/24 focus area that included, "[Resident 11] has an unstageable pressure ulcer to [her] right heel r/t [related to] limited mobility."						
	*The 6/20/24 goal for	that focus area included:					
	- "Pressure ulcer will s	show signs of healing and					
	remain free from infed	ction by/through review					
	date."						
	-"Monitor dressing daily to ensure it is intact and adhering."						
		es supplemental protein,					
		s, minerals as ordered to					
	promote wound healir		1				
	- "Treat pain as per or						
		to ensure The resident's					
	comfort."						
		n at least Q [every] 2 hours					
	_	position throughout the day					
		And w/c [wheelchair] (for					
	meals) assist to lay in						
	- "[Resident 11] requir						
	relieving/reducing dev						
		locumentation to include					
		ch area of skin breakdown's					
	wiath, length, depth, t	type of tissue and exudate."					
	Davious of the facility	provided 10/28/24 Matrix did					
		•					
	not indicate resident	11 had a pressure ulcer.					
	Interview on 10/20/24	at 3:35 p.m. with director of					
		arding resident 11's care					
	plan revealed:	ading resident it's care					
		ressure ulcer on her right					
	heel.	resoure dicer off field fight					
		ocus area for the pressure					
		en resolved on her care					
		Sit 10001404 Off filer balle					
		/28/24 at 4:51 p.m. of					
	plan.  2. Observation on 10/						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		26	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435113	B. WING _			0/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	resident 12's room re *He was not in his roo *His call light was clip in the center of the ro  Review of resident 12 *"Be sure call light is the resident to use it for assistance as nee *"[Resident 2] does not is a tripping hazard and strangulation for him. light by bed/chair due  Interview on 10/30/24 regarding resident 12 *Was responsible for *Confirmed both of the remained on his curre *Stated he was not to that changed, she had previous intervention.  3. Observation and in p.m. with resident 21 *She stated she had after experiencing sid that caused her to "ac -She recalled she had window. *The window had beed difficult to open.  Review of resident 21 *"[Resident 21 is an ed [related to] disoriented to place, I delusional."	vealed: om. sped to itself against the wall om. It's care plan revealed: within reach and encourage  ded." ot utilize call light. Call light and risk for Staff are not to place call to this."  at 7:46 a.m. with DON B its care plan revealed she: updating his care plan. e interventions above ent care plan. have a call light and when d forgotten to remove the  terview on 10/28/24 at 4:31 revealed: recently been hospitalized e effects of a medication	F6	557		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING				C 30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 S PINE STREET IENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	regarding resident 21 *Confirmed both of the remained on her curred the interventions charmeeting." *Stated, "I am good a comment of a good and not as good and care plan." *Confirmed resident 2 risk but the intervention every 15 minutes had a good and the intervention every 15 minutes had a good and the intervention every 15 minutes had a good and the intervention every 15 minutes had a good every 15 minutes had been a good every 15 minutes had been additional every	at 1:18 p.m. with DON B s care plan revealed she: e interventions above ent care plan. should be updated when age or after the facility "risk t putting them [interventions] t taking the items off the st remained an elopement on to monitor her location ended on 10/17/24.  ers' revised March 2022 tensive Person-Centered erson-centered care plan able objectives in timetables physical, psychosocial and eveloped and implemented to person-centered care services that are to be d maintain the resident's ensively and updates in there has been a the residence condition; b come is not met; c. when the mitted to the facility from a	F	657			

PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, a boileby				
		435113	B. WING			10/3	30/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MENNO-0	LIVET CARE CENTER				02 S PINE STREET		
				N	MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional soutlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional soutlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional soutlined policy review the one of one sampled reself-administered med was able to do so apprindings include:  1. Observation and in a.m. with resident 13 *Was sitting in her redetath and her morning medications and leave eats her breakfast. *Yould have called the wrong with her morning medications and leave eats her breakfast. *Would have called the wrong with her morning medications and medications a	etet Professional Standards (i)  chehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan,  standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she propriately and safely.  It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she propriately and safely.  It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications in determine if she propriately and safely.  It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications in a medication in it is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications in a medication in it is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she propriately and safely.  It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she propriately and safely.  It is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess esident (13) who dications to determine if she provider failed to assess e		658 658	F 658 Action Items  1. Resident #13 had not been assessed for Medication Self-Administration safety. Incorrect documentation of resident's ability to safely self-administer medications once set up for her as Assessment for Self-Administration of Medications should have been completed to ensure resident is able to safely self-administer medications after set-up by CMA/Nurse. Since this occurred, the care plan for resider #13 was updated and the intervention of "may self-administer medication after set-up by staff is now resolved on 11/13/2024 and resident will no longer have medications left in room to take without supervision until further determination can be made with clarification with provider, assessment, and resident cognitiv status are all taken into consideration by the interdisciplinary team. CMA/ licensed nurse to administer medications at the preferred time/request of the resident. CMA/ licensed nurse is to sign off on medications on the eMAR only after proper administration of medications.  2. Audits will be performed by the or designee of medication passes ensure medication administration policies are followed across all shir These audits will be completed we for sixteen weeks. MDS Coordinat	DON to fts. ekly or/DON	12/13/24
	Observation and inter	view on 10/30/24 at 8:40			or designee will review care plans	weekly	

Facility ID: 0090

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
	435113	B. WING _		10	/30/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH COROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPIDEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
revealed resident 13 h the medication aides it bedside table and thei would have returned it verify that the medicat  Interview on 10/30/24 regarding resident 13 *MA F had documente medications as admin on the bedside table. *MA F had not verified those medications bef as administered in the  Reviewed of resident *She was admitted on Interview for Mental S score of 13, which ind intact. *Her diagnoses includ dementia, falls, and hy *There was no docum medication self-admin completed.  Review of resident 13 10/29/24 revealed: *An initiated 5/30/24 fc "[Resident 13] has a b *A 9/26/24 intervention wants to take her mor "She is capable of res medications once set	aide (MA) F regarding self-administer medications had been care planned for to leave medications on the n the medication aides to the resident's room to tions had been taken.  at 9:30 a.m. with MA F revealed: ed resident 13 's histered after she left them d resident 13 had taken fore she documented them e MAR.  13's EMR revealed: 19/29/22 and had a Brief fictatus (BIMS) assessment ficated she was cognitively field: Alzheimer's disease, hypertension. Hentation that indicated histration assessments were  's current care plan on focus area that included, hehavior problem." In included, "[Resident 13] Ining meds while eating." Heponsibly taking her her CMA [certified heck back with resident to	F6	for sixteen weeks to ensure measure self-administration assessment completed on any resident who administers any medication. Reaudits will be reported to QAPI team will determine if continues is required based upon audit re	has been self- sults of the The QAPI monitoring		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING_			C 10/30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE  DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	"[Resident 13] has im function/dementia or i [related to] Dementia. *The 9/29/22 goal for "[Resident 13] will dev cognitive decline and review date."This goal was markeThe 9/29/22 interver included: - "Ask yes/no question resident's needs." - "The resident unders directive sentences. Finecessary cues-stop -"Cue, reorient and su "Present just one the command at a time." - "Use task segmental memory deficits. Breatime."  Interview on 10/30/24 nursing (DON) B reverseded to be completed bottles of medications.  Review of the provide Self-Administration of revealed: *Policy Statement: -"Residents have the medications if the interview."	paired cognitive mpaired thought process r/t  that focus area was, velop skills to cope with maintain safety by the  ed as revised on 6/14/24. Intion for that focus area  as in order to determine the stands consistent, simple, Provide the resident with and return if agitated." Intervise as needed." Intion to support short term and tasks into one step at a  at 2:40 p.m. with director of alled she had thought the inistration assessment only and when the residents' kept in their rooms.  It's revised August 2023 Medications policy  right to self-administer ardisciplinary team has linically appropriate and o do so."	F	558		
	1. "As part of the eval	uation comprehensive disciplinary team (IDT)				

F 658  Continued From page 11 assesses each resident's cognitive and physical abilities to determine whether self-administering medications is safe and clinically appropriate for the resident," 3. "If it is deemed safe and appropriate for a resident to self-administer medications, this is documented in the medical record and the care plan. The decision that a resident can safely self-administer medications is reassessed periodically based on changes in the resident's medical and/or decision-making status." 5. "Residents are assessed upon initiation of self-administering medication, quarterly, and with any significant change in condition."  F 812 Action Items	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER    STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			435113	B. WING			
F 658  Continued From page 11 assesses each resident's cognitive and physical abilities to determine whether self-administering medications is safe and appropriate for the resident," 3. "If it is deemed safe and appropriate for a resident to self-administer medications, this is documented in the medical record and the care plan. The decision that a resident can safely self-administer medications is reassessed periodically based on changes in the resident's medical and/or decision-making status." 5. "Residents are assessed upon initiation of self-administering medication, quarterly, and with any significant change in condition."  F 812 Action Items				402 S PINE STREET			
assesses each resident's cognitive and physical abilities to determine whether self-administering medications is safe and clinically appropriate for the resident.,"  3. "If it is deemed safe and appropriate for a resident to self-administer medications, this is documented in the medical record and the care plan. The decision that a resident can safely self-administer medications is reassessed periodically based on changes in the resident's medical and/or decision-making status."  5. "Residents are assessed upon initiation of self-administering medication, quarterly, and with any significant change in condition."  F 812 Action Items	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)  §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, state or local authorities. (i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility gardens, subject to compliance with applicable safe growing and food-handling practices. (iii) This provision does not preclude residents from consuming foods not procured by the facility.  §483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare, distribute and serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  1 The Walk-in cooler metal wire shelving located in the kitchen was immediately thoroughly cleaned by dietary staff to ensure the black substance noted to be on it was removed. The Administrator notified the flooring company on 11/18/2024 to discuss options regarding the walkin cooler flooring company on 11/18/2024 to discuss options regarding the walkin cooler flooring company on 11/18/2024 to discuss options regarding the walkin cooler flooring company on 11/18/2024 to discuss options regarding the walkin cooler flooring company agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring conneany agreed that an inperson visit to view the flooring con	F 812	assesses each reside abilities to determine medications is safe at the resident."  3. "If it is deemed safe resident to self-admin documented in the me plan. The decision the self-administer medic periodically based on medical and/or decisions." Residents are ass self-administering me any significant change Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -  §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considered state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation (ii) This provision doe facilities from using progradens, subject to consider the safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordal standards for food set This REQUIREMENT	ent's cognitive and physical whether self-administering and clinically appropriate for a sister medications, this is edical record and the care at a resident can safely ations is reassessed changes in the resident's con-making status." essed upon initiation of dication, quarterly, and with e in condition." core/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) by requirements.  The food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. cood items obtained directly subject to applicable State plations. It is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable displanding practices. It is not procured by the facility. It is prepare, distribute and noce with professional rvice safety.	F 65	F 812 Action Items  1. The walk-in cooler metal wire shelving located in the kitchen was immediately thoroughly cleaned by dietary staff to ensure the black substance noted to be on it was removed. The Administrator notified the flooring company on 11/18/202 to discuss options regarding the was cooler flooring. Administrator and flooring company agreed that an invisit to view the flooring concerns would be beneficial. A meeting is planned for "sometime early December" but a more specificate and time would be determined once it got closer. Another business was considered to be contacted if current flooring company was unab to assist in this area. On 11.18.202 the Dietary Manager, Administrator Maintenance, and Dietician met input of discuss and determine what a long-term solution could be to provide a clean area for the food preparation countertop. After discussion, it was determined that for the solution of the solution of the food preparation countertop. After	d 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 6 6 7	12/13/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D 14810				
		435113	B. WING		10/	30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MENNO	N WET CARE CENTER		- 1	402 S PINE STREET			
WENNO-C	LIVET CARE CENTER			MENNO, SD 57045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULÐ BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Based on observation review, the provider is sanitary conditions in kitchen where reside prepared. Findings in a contained revealed:  *The walk-in cooler in black substance on it *The walk-in cooler if that contained rust at the caulking where the counter of the food precracked and not seal *In the refrigerator the container of thicked expiration date of 7/6-A container of the counter of the c	on, interview, and record failed to maintain clean and a one of one observed onts' food was stored and oclude:  1/28/24 at 2:54 p.m. in the operation was a metal surface and had a black substance on the floor met the wall. In the food preparation buntertop met the operation countertop were ed.  In the food preparation was a metal surface and had a black substance on the floor met the wall. In the food preparation buntertop met the operation countertop were ed.  In the food preparation was a metal surface and was a metal surface on the floor met the wall. In the food preparation was a metal surface on the floor met the wall. In the food preparation was a metal surface on the floor met the wall. In the floor preparation was a metal surface on the floor metal surface on	F 81	the kitchen was removed by may and the areas of concern were are food and drink products were entered the dietary staff to determine if a were outdated. All expired food items discarded and replaced.  2. The Administrator, Dietary Mand Dietician reviewed and revicurrent cleaning schedule for dicooks and dietary aides. Cleanishelves in the walk-in cooler was to be cleaned weekly by dietary same day and same shift of evenure consistency in cleaning responsibilities. Checking expired dates weekly by dietary staff evenure consistency in cleaning responsibilities. Checking expired dates weekly by dietary staff evenue week on the same day and same shift was added to the cleaning schedule to ensure that all food and drink items are within the designated date to be considered and drink items are to be discarded immediately. Inspection of the caulked areas on the countertop be done weekly by the Dietary Manager, or designee on the concerning of uncleanline Dietary Mananger, or designee on the new hire orientation checkled be updated by the Dietary Manager, or designee, will be responsibilities and expectation Dietary Manager, or designee, will be responsible for providing one-on-one training.  3. The updated cleaning schedule responsibilities and expectation Dietary Manager, or designee, will be responsible for providing one-on-one training.  3. The updated cleaning schedule responsibilities and expectation Dietary Manager, or designee, will be responsible for providing one-on-one training.  3. The updated cleaning schedule responsibilities and expectation Dietary Manager, or designee, will be responsible for providing one-on-one training.  3. The updated cleaning schedule responsibilities and expectation Dietary Manager daily for review Administrator will fill in for review cleaning schedules if Dietary Manager daily for review Administrator will fill in for review cleaning schedules in the cleaning schedule review the changes made to the cleaning schedule the cleaning schedule review the changes made to the cleaning s	resealed.  resealed.		

INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MENNO-DLYET CARE CENTER  MENNO-DLYET CARE CENTER  MENNO, SD \$7045  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY YILL REGULATORY OR IS DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 812  Continued From page 13 that was not sealed.  *She stated that there was a cleaning schedule for the kitchen and walk-in cooler.  -The responsibility for cleaning would alternate between the morning and evening cooks.  *It was her expectation that the wire shelves would be properly cleaned and signed off as completed each week.  3. Interview on 10/30/24 at 10:05 a.m. with administrator A revealed:  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  "She said this issue would be addressed.  "She reported they were working with a flooring company on other projects and to see what could be done to fix the rusted floor in the walk-in cooler.  4. Review of the provider's weekly cleaning schedules revealed:  *The task "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four  *The task "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four  **The Lank "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four  **The Lank "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four  **The Lank "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four  **The Lank "Wipe she	OLIVILIV	O I OIL MEDICANE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			CIVID IVO. 0330-C	<u> </u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER  MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER  MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER  MENNO, SD 57045  MENDO, SUMMARY STATEMENT CORRECTION, SHOULD BE GACKBORDER (ACHOLD SCHOOL) BE GACKBORDER (ACHOLD SCHOOL) BE GROSS-REFERENCED TO PROPERTE ACTION SHOULD BE GACKBORDER (ACHOLD SCHOOL) BE GACKBORDER				1 ` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '			
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   402 S PINE STREET   MENNO, SD 57045			435113	B. WING	7		
MENNO-OLIVET CARE CENTER   402 \$ PINE STREET	NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	1 10/30/2024	
MENNO, SD 57045  MENNO, SD 6704 SHOLL ON SHOLL ON SHOLL ON SHOLL ON SHOLL OF S	TO THE OT TH	COVIDER OR GOLL FIELD					
F 812 Continued From page 13 that was not sealed.  "She stated that there was a cleaning schedule for the kitchen and walk-in cooler.  -The responsibility for cleaning would alternate between the morning and evening cooks.  "It was her expectation that the wire shelves would be properly cleaned and signed off as completed each week.  3. Interview on 10/30/24 at 10:05 a.m. with administrator A revealed:  "During a walk-though of the kitchen, she reported she had not been made aware of the condition of the countertop caulking.  "She said this issue would be addressed.  "She said this issue would be addressed.  "She reported they were working with a flooring company on other projects and to see what could be done to fix the rusted floor in the walk-in cooler.  4. Review of the provider's weekly cleaning schedules revealed:  "The task "Vi/pe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week tow ear ear yeek three and four for the month of October, weeks three and four	MENNO-O	LIVET CARE CENTER					
F 812 Continued From page 13 that was not sealed	(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
that was not sealed.  *She stated that there was a cleaning schedule for the kitchen and walk-in cooler.  -The responsibility for cleaning would alternate between the morning and evening cooks.  *It was her expectation that the wire shelves would be properly cleaned and signed off as completed each week.  3. Interview on 10/30/24 at 10:05 a.m. with administrator A revealed:  *During a walk-though of the kitchen, she reported she had not been made aware of the condition of the countertop caulking.  *She agreed that the caulking was not a cleanable surface.  *She said this issue would be addressed.  *She reported they were working with a flooring company on other projects and to see what could be done to fix the rusted floor in the walk-in cooler.  4. Review of the provider's weekly cleaning schedules revealed:  *The task "Wipe shelves down in walk-in cooler" areas for week one and week two were signed off for the month of October, weeks three and four		,			CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		
were not signed off as completed.  *For the month of September, week one and week 5 were signed off as completed, weeks two, three, and four were not signed off as completed.  5. Review of the provider's November, 2022 Sanitization policy revealed:  *Policy Interpretation and Implementation, number two, "All utensils, counters, shelves and equipment are kept clean, maintained in good repair and are free from breaks, corrosions, open seams, cracks and chipped areas that may affect	F 812	that was not sealed.  *She stated that there for the kitchen and ware and the responsibility for between the morning and the would be properly cle completed each week.  3. Interview on 10/30/3 administrator A revea and the morning a walk-though reported she had not condition of the countain and the cleanable surface.  *She said this issue was the reported they was company on other probe done to fix the rust cooler.  4. Review of the provischedules revealed:  *The task "Wipe shelt areas for week one and for the month of Octowere not signed off as areas for week one and for the month of Sepweek 5 were signed of three, and four were responsible to the provischedules revealed:  5. Review of the provischedules revealed:  *Policy Interpretation number two, "All uten equipment are kept of repair and are free from the month of sepwent and are free from the provischedules revealed.	e was a cleaning schedule alk-in cooler. It cleaning would alternate and evening cooks. In that the wire shelves aned and signed off as c.  It clean the wire shelves aned and signed off as c.  It clear the wire shelves aned and signed off as c.  It clear the wire shelves aned and signed off as c.  It clear the with the working with a flooring objects and to see what could the working with a flooring objects and to see what could the with the wilk-in the wilk-in week the work the wilk-in week the work the work the wilk-in the wilk-in cooler the week the work the wilk-in cooler the weeks three and four the weeks three and four the weeks three and four the weeks three and the weeks the work the weeks the work the weeks the work the wilk-in cooler the weeks three and four the weeks three and four the weeks three and the weeks two, not signed off as completed.  In clear the will be with the wilk-in will be will	F 81.	meeting for dietary staff is schedule for 11.25.2024 and is to be led by the Dietary Manager and the Dietician on this date. The Dietary Manager, designee will complete audits for ensuring that specific items on the cleaning schedule are being complewhich incluedes the cleaning of the shelving in the walk-in cooler and for checking of the expired food and draudits are to be done weekly for eigweeks, twice a month for four month monthly for three months. All data who be reported to QAPI by the Dietary Manager, or designee. It will be at the discretion of the QAPI committee if audits are to continue or if there has been correction of the deficient practice. The Administrator and Dietary Manawill do a weekly review of the audits to ensure that cleaning expectations are sustained and any expired food or drink items have been discarded. This weekly review will also include the monitoring of the caulked countertops to ensure they are bein maintained and clean. This review who he reported to QAPI by the Administrator.  4. The Administrator reviewed with the Dietary Manager that our facility process for facility improvement requests must be discussed directly	ed he or eted wire or inks ght hs, will whe the s ager s s	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING _			C 10/30/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	70072024	
MENNO-0	LIVET CARE CENTER			402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Receiving and Storag *Refrigerated/Frozen "Refrigerated foods a	eaning."  ider's November 2022 Food le policy revealed: Storage, number seven, re labeled, dated and le used by their "use-by" date,	F &	312			



PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING_		10	/29/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 402 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045	3.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP  DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments  A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared	ey for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness requirements for Long was conducted on 10/29/24.			PROPRIALE		
LABORATORY (	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Michelle Kettwig

Administrator

11/21/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SXP021

SD DONEGLE

Facility ID: 0090

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435113	B. WING			10/	29/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		402 S	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B PINE STREET INO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	A recertification surve 10/29/24 for compliar (a)&(b), requirements	ey was conducted on nce with 42 CFR 483.90 of for Long Term Care et Care Center (Building 01)	K	000			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
	e Kettwig	SOLI LIEN NEENESENIMHYES SIGNALUKE			Administrator		11/21/20:

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SXP021

Facility ID: 0090

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

11/21/2024

PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 12 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435113	B. WING_			10/29/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	(a)&(b), requirements facilities. Menno-Olive was found in complian	ey was conducted on ice with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care et Care Center (Building 02)	K	0000	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	Kettwig	SUFFERN REFRESENTATIVE S SIGNATURE			Administrator	1	1/21/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NUV 2 2 202

80 D - OLC

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SXP021

Facility ID: 0090

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 11/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 13 - BUILDING 03	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435113	B. WING_			10/	29/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 S PINE STREET MENNO, SD 57045		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	(a)&(b), requirements	ey was conducted on ce with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care et Care Center (Building 03)	K	000			
ADODATODY	DIRECTORIS OR BROWNERS	RI IPPI IER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI IRE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Michelle Kettwig

Administrator

11/21/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SXP021

Facility ID: 0090

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPL		SURVEY PLETED	
		10648	B. WNG	B. WNG		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
MENNO-O	LIVET CARE CENTER		NE STREET , SD 57045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Compliance/Noncomp	oliance Statement	S 000			
	44:73, Nursing Facility	of South Dakota, Article ies, was conducted from 80/24. Menno-Olivet Care				
S 000	Compliance/Noncomp	oliance Statement	S 000			
	44:74, Nurse Aide, retraining programs, wa	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide is conducted from 10/28/24 nno-Olivet Care Center was				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Michelle Kettwig

Administrator

13EY11

11/21/2024

STATE FORM

NOV 2 2 2024

1101 2 2 2021

SD DCH-OLL

0000

If continuation sheet 1 of 1